Form for filing Rate Schedule		meally, East Point,
	For - Hager Hill	
	community,	Cown or City
•	P.S.C. No.	
	21st Revised	Sheet No. 1
Johnson County Gas Company, Inc.	Cancelling P.S.C.	No. 2
Name of Issuing Corporation	_20th Revised Sheet No. 1	
Johnson County Gas Company, Inc.		
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	CE	
		Rate Per Unite
For the communities of Van Lear and Meally,		
served by Columbia Gas Company of Kentucky, I	nc	
(all residential service):	inc.	
(all residential service): First 2 MCF		\$3.528 per MCF
		\$3.068 per MCF
The minimum monthly bill shall be \$6.00 per		la de la companya de
month when the usuage is less than 2 MCF.		
month when the usuage is less than 2 Hor.		
		· ·
For the communities of East Point and Hager F	Hill,	•
served by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company,	1	
(all residential service):		
First 2 MCF		\$2.139 per MCF
All over 2 MCF		\$1.739 per MCF
The minimum monthly bill shall be \$4.00 per month		
when the usuage is less than 2 MCF.	HECKED!	
		:
	NOV 9 1978	
/ X / / 0 by_	& Rechmond	
	NGINEERING DIVISION	
Date of ISSUE October 30,1978 Date Effect	tive September 5,	1978
Issued By Charles Thomas Minds Title		•
Name of Officer	President	
led by authority of an Order of the Public	Service Commission	Of Kentucky in
Case No. 6611- P Dated October 30,	. 1978	

I

Form for filing Rate Schedule	Van Lear, Meally, East Point, For - Hager Hill		
Johnson County Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	Community, Town or City		
	P.S.C. No.		
	20th Revised Sheet No. 1		
	Cancelling P.S.C. No. 2		
	19th Revised Sheet No. 1		
CLASSIFICATION OF SER	VICE		
	Rate Per Unit		
For the communities of Non-Loop and Maclike			
For the communities of Van Lear and Meally, served by Columbia Gas Company of Kentucky,			
(all residential service)	· ·		
	\$3.479 per MCF		
All over 2 MCF			
The minimum monthly bill shall be \$6.00 per			
month when the usuage is less than 2 MCF			
For the communities of East Point and Hager	Hill.		
served by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Compan			
(all residential service))			
First 2 MCF	\$2.139 per MCF (I)		
All over 2 MCF	\$1.739 per MCF		
The minimum monthly bill shall be \$4.00 per	month		
when the usuage is less than 2 MCF	CHECKED		
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
11/20	SEP 2 5 1978		
	1111		
	ENGINEERING DIVISION		
Date of ISSUE September 14,1978 Date Eff	fective <u>September 1,1978</u>		
Issued By Charles Thomas Meade, Tit			
Name of Officer			
sued by authority of an Order of the Publ			
Case No. 6611-0 Dated September	. 14,1978		

Van Lear, Meally, East Point, Form for filing Rate Schedules For Hager Hill Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 2 19th Revised SHEET NO. 1 Johnson County Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 Name of Issuing Corporation 18th Revised SHEET NO. 1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT For the communities of Van Lear and Meally, served by Columbia Gas Company of Kentucky, Inc. (all residential service). (I) First 2 MCF \$3.479 per MCF \$3.019 per MCF All over 2 MCF (I) The minimum monthly bill shall be \$6.00 per month when the usuage is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point and Hager Hill, served by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company, Inc. (all residential service). \$2.120 per MCF First 2 MCF \$1.720 per MCF All over 2 MCF The minimum monthly bill shall be \$4.00 per month when the CHECKED usuage is less than 2 MCF. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JUL 25 1978 ENGINEERING DIVISION May 20, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ISSUE June 28,1978 TITLE President

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

dated June 28,1978

Name of Officer

Case No. 6611- L

For Yan Lear, Meally, East Point, Hage Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 2 18th Revised SHEET NO. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 Johnson County Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation 17th Revised SHEET NO. 1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT For the communities of Van Lear and Meally, served by Columbia Gas Company of Kentucky, Inc. (all residential service). ----- \$3.393 per MCF First 2 MCF ----\$2.933 per MCF All over 2 MCF The minimum monthly bill shall be \$6.00 per month when the usuage is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point and Hager Hill, served by Kenticky West Virginia Gas Company, Inc. (all residential service). First 2 MCF \$2.120 per MCF All over 2 MCF \$1.720 per MCF The minimum monthly bill shall be \$4.00 per month when the usuage is less than 2 MCF. DATE EFFECTIVE April 1,1978 DATE OF ISSUE May 30,1978 ISSUED BY <u>Karles Thomas Made</u> TITLE President
Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 6611-K dated May 30,1978

Form for filing Rate Schedule	For <u>-Van Lear, Meally, East Point, Hager</u> Hill Community, Town or City		
	P.S.C. No. 2		
Johnson County Gas Company, Inc.	17th Revised Sheet No. 1		
Name of Issuing Corporation	Cancelling P.S.C. No. 2		
	16th Revised Sheet No. 1		
CLASSIFICATION OF SE	ERVICE		
	Rate Per Unite		
For the communities of Van Lear and Meall served by Columbia Gas Company of Kentuck (all residential service).	l l		
First 2 MCF			
All over 2 MCF	#2,955 per MCF		
The minimum monthly bill shall be when the usuage is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point and Hag	er Hill,		
served by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Comp (all residential service).	any, inc.		
First 2 MCF	\$2.120 per MCF \$1.720 per MCF		
The minimum monthly bill shall be when the usuage is less than 2 MC	F. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
(-7/-	MAY 4 1978 EXCINEERING DIVISION		
Date of ISSUE April 3,1978 Date E	ffective March 5,1978		
Issued By Charles Thomas Meade To Name of Officer			
Case No. 6611-J Dated April			

Form for filing Rate Schedule	For -Van Lear, Meally, East Point, Hager Hill Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. No. 2	
Johnson County Gas Company, Inc.	17th Revised Sheet No. 1	
Name of Issuing Corporation	16th Revised Sheet No. 1	
CLASSIFICATION OF SER	VICE	
	Rate Per Unite	
For the communities of Van Lear and Mealiserved by Columbia Gas Company of Kentuck (all residential service). First 2 MCF	\$3.315 per MCF \$2.855 per MCF \$6.00 per month	
(all residential service). First 2 MCF	\$2.120 per MCF(1)	
The minimumumonthly bill shall be when the usuage is less than 28 McF.	STRVIGE COMMISSION PR 0 4 1978	
Date of ISSUR March 22,1978 Date Eff	ective Division 1, 1978	
Issued By Charles Thomas Meade, Tit	le President	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ	Lic Service Commission Of Kentucky in	
Case No. 6611-I Dated March 22	,1/978	

orm for filing Rate Schedule	For -Van Lear, Meally, East Point Hager Hill Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. No.	
Johnson County Gas Company, Inc.	17th Revised Sheet No. 1	
Name of Issuing Corporation	Cancelling P.S.C. No.	
	16th Revised Sheet No. 1	
CLASSIFICATION OF S	ERVICE .	
	Rate Per Unit	
For the communities of Van Lear and Mea		
Columbia Gas Company of Kentucky, Inc.	(all residential	
service).		
First 2 MCF	\$3.315 per MCF	
All over 2 MCF	\$2.855 per MCF	
-	CHECKED	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
The minimum monthly bill shall be \$6.00 When the usuage is less than 2 MCF.	JAN 1 0 1978	
when the usuage is ress than 2 hors	Van.	
For the communities of East Point and I	Hager Hill, served	
by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company,	Inc.(all residential	
service).		
7: 4.3.407	52 110 mm VAX	
First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF	\$2.149 per MCF (\$1.749 per MCF (\$	
All over 2 Mor	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
The minimum monthly bill shall be #=00 p	per month when	
the usuage is less than 2 MCF.		
ate of ISSUE December 16,1977 Date E	ffective December 1,1977	
ssued By Charles ? Meade T		
Name of Officer		
soded by authority of an Order of the Pu	blic Service Commission Of Kentucky in	
se No. 6611-G Dated Dece		
Decei	mper (b, 19//	

Form for filing Rate Schedule	For Van Lear, Meally, East Point Hager Hill, Town or City
	P.S.C. No. 6611-H
	16thRevised Sheet NO
Johnson County Gas Company, Inc.	Cancelling P.S.C. No1
Name Of Issuing Corporation	15th Revised Sheet No. 1
	1)ch Revised Sheet No.
Classification	of Service
	Rate Per Unite
For the communities of Van Lear and Meally,	havnes
by Columbia Gas Company of Kentucky, Inc. (a)	
residential service).	$\langle c \rangle$
First 2 MCF	
•	
All over 2 MCF	4-40)) per nor (
The minimum monthly bill shall be \$6.00 per	month when
the usuage is less than 2 MCF.	
For the communities of East Point and Hager	Hill, served
by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company, Inc. (
residential service).	
First 2 MCF	\$2.174 per MCF
All over 2 MCF	\$1.774 per MCF
The minimum monthly bill shall be \$4.00 per m	onth when the usuage is less than 2 MCF
	·
	CHECKED
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	DEC 21 1977
(1-	78 Jun
November 27 1077	ENGIFICATING DIVISION
e of Issue November 23, 1977 Date	e effective December 1, 1977
Issued By hales Homes Made	Title President
Name of Officer	a Campiae Compiecion of Ventucky in
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public	3-77
ties on Daramha	or 13 1077